



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 9654 of 2026**

Ishtyaq Ahmad And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Srivastava, Faizan Siddiqui  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amit Kumar Tripathi, G.A., Pratibha  
Ojha

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, to file fresh compromise by way of supplementary affidavit.
2. List this case, tomorrow i.e. 09.04.2026.
3. Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicants.

**April 8, 2026**  
AdityaG

**(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)**