



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 9654 of 2026

Ishtyaq Ahmad And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Srivastava, Faizan Siddiqui
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Amit Kumar Tripathi, G.A., Pratibha
Ojha

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 17.04.2026
at 02:00 p.m.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

April 16, 2026
Subham